Ordinance Number 69-9.

1	Ordinance Number 0/-4.
2	An ordinance declaring the intention and determination of the
3	Commission of the City of Warrenton to construct a Sewer and drain
4	commencing at the south line of third street at its intersection
5	with the alleyway on the south side of said third street, and running
6	should south through the center line of said alleyway to the
7	existing dike between 5th street and 6th street; thence to the/shore
8	line of the Skipanon River, repealing all acts matters and things had
9	and/or done in connection with the construction of said sewer and
10	drain prior to the passage of this ordinance, and declaring an
11	emergency.
12	The City of Warrenton does ordain as follows:
13	
14	Section 1;- That the Commission of the City of Warrenton, Oregon,
15	hereby declare its determination and intention to construct a sewer
16	and drain in the said city of Warrenton, commencing at the south
17	line of third street at its intersection with the Alleyway on the
18	south side of said third street, and running thence south through Huough Blocks 8-120 16 Wanter Eddeltors to Astona, the center line of said alleyway to the existing dike between
19	the center line of said alleyway to the existing dike between
20	5th street and 6th street; thence to the west shore-line of the
21	Skipanon river, in the City of Warrenton, Clatsop County, Oregon.
22	The said and drain shall be constructed with a twelve inch
23	tiling sewer pipe, with all necessary"Y's", "T's", outlets and etc.
24	In matters of detail said sewer and drain shall be constructed
25	according to plans and specifications therefor to be prepared by
26	the City Engineer, as hereinafter provided and any matter of
27	construction or drainage found necessary to make the improvement
28	safe or substantial shall be done by the contractor whether
29	specified or not without extra charge.
30	That the City Engineer be and he is hereby directed to make
31	and file with the Auditor and Police Judge plans and specifications
32	for the xxxxx construction of said sewer and drain and estimates
33	of the costs and expenses thereof.
34	

That E.E.Meyers and F.M.Warren members of the Commission of the City 1 of Warrenton, be and they are hereby appointed as a committee on 2 estimates and that the said committee be and they are hereby authorized 3 and directed to examine all property affected by the construction of 4 said sewer and drain and upon which local assessments are to be levied, 5 as to the extent and valuation, if any, of the special benefits to be 6 derived by said property by reason of the construction of said sewer 7 and drain as hereinbefore specified. 8

9 That the costs and expenses of the construction of said sewer and 10 drain shall be defrayed by special assessment upon the lots lands and 11 premises benefited by the same which said lots lands and premises are 12 included in the special assessment district including all lots, lands 13 and premises so benefited, to-wit;-

Lots 1- 2- 3- 4- 5- 6- 7- 8 -8- 9- 10- 11- 12- 13 14- 15- and 16-, in Block 8. Lots 1- 2- 3- 4- 5- 6- 7- 8- 9- 10- 11- 12- 13- 14- 15- and 16- in block 12.

Lots 3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13- x and 14- in Block 15; All in Warrenton addition to Astoria, in the City of Warrenton, Clatsop County, Oregon.
Section 2. That all acts, matters and things had and done prior to the passage of this ordinance in regard to the construction of the said
sewer and drain be and each of said acts, matters and things are hereby

21 repealed, set aside and held for nought.

14

15

32

33

Section 3. Inasmuch as the benefits to be derived from the passage of 22 this ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the City of 23 Warrenton and there exist and is an urgent necessity that this ordinance 24 should take effect as soon as possible so that the health, peace and 25 safety of the with war people of the city of Warrenton may be preserved, 26 and emergency is hereby declared to exist and this section therefor 27 shall take effect when approved by the affirmative vote of all the 28 members of the Commission of the City of Warrenton, and this ordinance 29 30 shall then be in full force and effect and operative immediately after 31 its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed by the Commission of Warrenton this 20 day of May, 1924.

Approved by the Mayor this 2/ day of May, 1924.

34 ATTEST luca, (autoul AUDITOR& POLICE JUDGE.

MAYOR OFTHE CITY of WARRENTON.

Alin